

NORMAN RAY HUBBLE

Norman Ray Hubble, 53, of Bowling Green died at 6:05 p.m., Sunday, November 21, 2010 at his residence.

The Fresno, California native was a pump installer and process technician for 20 years and a member of the Tabernacle Ministeries. He was the son of Billy Hubble and Betty Hubble of Fresno, CA, who survives.

Memorial service will be at 10:00 a.m., Friday, November 26, 2010, at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel. Cremation was chosen. No Visitation scheduled.

Survivors include his wife, Joni Hubble of Bowlng Green; a son, Richard Hubble and his wife, Krysta of Fresno, CA; two daughters, Tiffany Frantzich and her husband, Adam of Fresno, CA and Jessika Hubble of Bowling Green; a sister, Norma Hubble of California; two brothers, Allen Miller and his wife, Jaime and Charles Hubble, both of Bowling Green; and five grandchildren, Alexia Hubble, Kylee Hubble, Vanessa Frantzich, Adam Frantzich and Ayden Frantzich.

Send Condolences